

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 45-19-01

Description: SIGN STRUCTURE REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT
TOLL PLAZA 142,
MILEPOSTS 214.35, 214.70, 216.70, 217.55,
218.97 AND 220.40
LORAIN, TRUMBULL AND MAHONING
COUNTIES, OHIO

Deadline: NOVEMBER 7, 2018 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN)

(Estimated Cost: \$325,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
M P Dory Co	\$287,550.00
Lake Erie Construction Company	\$341,425.00

M. P. DORY COMPANY**PROJECT NO. 45-19-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-22)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	625	GROUND ROD	11.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
2	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 10	1.00	EACH	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
3	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 6	5.00	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00
4	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 8	2.00	EACH	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00
5	630	SIGN ERECTED, EXTRUSHEET, AS PER PLAN	6.00	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
6	630	SIGN BACKING ASSEMBLY	1.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00
7	630	RIGID OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	5.00	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
8	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	3.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00
9	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED MAJOR SIGN AND REERECTION	6.00	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
10	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	1.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00
11	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED MAJOR SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$750.00
12	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, AS PER PLAN	5.00	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
13	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	3.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
14	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVE SIGN FLASHERS	1.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00
15	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVE FOR REUSE SIGN FLASHER CONTROLLER	1.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00
16	630	SIGNING, MISC.: INSTALL SIGN FLASHERS AND FLASHER CONTROLLER	1.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	631	SIGN SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	631	SIGN LIGHTING, MISC.: REMOVE SIGN LIGHTING AND SIGN SERVICE	1.00	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1.00	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	SP614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Total: \$287,550.00

LAKE ERIE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**PROJECT NO. 45-19-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-22)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	625	GROUND ROD	11.00	EACH	\$295.00	\$3,245.00
2	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.30, DESIGN 10	1.00	EACH	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00
3	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 6	5.00	EACH	\$27,300.00	\$136,500.00
4	630	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, TYPE TC-7.65, DESIGN 8	2.00	EACH	\$35,900.00	\$71,800.00
5	630	SIGN ERECTED, EXTRUSHEET, AS PER PLAN	6.00	EACH	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
6	630	SIGN BACKING ASSEMBLY	1.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00
7	630	RIGID OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION	5.00	EACH	\$5,850.00	\$29,250.00
8	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	3.00	EACH	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
9	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED MAJOR SIGN AND REERECTION	6.00	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00
10	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	1.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00
11	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED MAJOR SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5.00	EACH	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
12	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL, AS PER PLAN	5.00	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
13	630	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	3.00	EACH	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00
14	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVE SIGN FLASHERS	1.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00
15	630	SIGNING, MISC.: REMOVE FOR REUSE SIGN FLASHER CONTROLLER	1.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	630	SIGNING, MISC.: INSTALL SIGN FLASHERS AND FLASHER CONTROLLER	1.00	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
17	631	SIGN SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00
18	631	SIGN LIGHTING, MISC.: REMOVE SIGN LIGHTING AND SIGN SERVICE	1.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1.00	LUMP	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00
20	SP614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
21	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00

Total: \$341,425.00